

RRL/SE/26-27/42  
August 08, 2026

To,  
The Department of Corporate Services – CRD, National Stock Exchange of India Limited,  
BSE Limited, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Bandra-Kurla Complex,  
Mumbai - 400 001. Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051.  
**Scrip Code: 544420** **Symbol: RAYMONDREL**

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Raymond Realty Limited: Submission of Newspaper Advertisement on Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026.**

**Ref: Raymond Realty Limited (ISIN: INE1SY401010).**

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (**‘SEBI Listing Regulations’**), the extracts of Unaudited Financial Results of Raymond Realty Limited (**‘the Company’**) for the First Quarter ended June 30, 2026, have been published in the “Financial Express” Newspaper, dated August 08, 2026, having Nationwide circulation in English language and in “Navshakti” Newspaper dated August 08, 2026, in Marathi language.

The copies of the aforesaid Newspaper advertisements are enclosed herewith for your kind reference and records.

This information shall also be made available on the website of the Company at [www.raymondrealty.in](http://www.raymondrealty.in) in terms of Regulation 30 and 46 of the SEBI Listing Regulations.

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,  
**For Raymond Realty Limited**  
(formerly known as Raymond Lifestyle Limited)

**Hiren Sonawala**  
**Company Secretary**

Encl: a/a



**DIGJAM LIMITED**  
A FINQUEST Group Company  
CIN : L17123TZ2015PLC036291Registered Office : Door No. 508/A/6, GVG Nagar, Pushapathur  
Swaminathapuram, Palani Taluk, Dindigul District Tamil Nadu, India, 642113  
E-mail Id : cosec@digjam.co.in; Website : www.digjam.co.inFINE SUITINGS FROM  
**DIGJAM**  
it's who you are**Statement of Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.**  
[See Regulation 47 (1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

The Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Thursday, August 06, 2026, approved the Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for quarter ended June 30, 2026.

The results along with the limited review report have been uploaded on the website and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.

For Digjam Limited  
SD/-  
Hardik Bharat Patel  
Whole-time Director  
DIN : 00590663Date : August 06, 2026  
Place : Mumbai**Raymond REALTY**  
*Go Beyond*  
**Raymond Realty Limited**Registered Office: Jekegram, Pokharan Road No. 1, Thane (West) - 400 606.  
CIN: L41000MH2019PLC332934

Email : raymondrealty.corporate@raymond.in ; Website: www.raymondrealty.in Tel: +91 22 6837 3700

**EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026**

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                                                              | Quarter ended |             |             | Year ended |
|---------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|         |                                                                                                                                          | 30.06.2026    | 31.03.2026  | 30.06.2025  | 31.03.2026 |
|         |                                                                                                                                          | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Income from Operations                                                                                                                   | 52667         | 115674      | 38050       | 299079     |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before tax                                                                                                     | 1517          | 20587       | 2145        | 37464      |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after tax                                                                                                      | 1343          | 16112       | 1650        | 30459      |
| 4       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period<br>(Comprising profit for the period /year after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) | 1343          | 15960       | 1650        | 30307      |
| 5       | Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet                                                                                                   |               |             |             | 1,50,085   |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital<br>(Face value of ₹ 10 per share)                                                                           | 6657          | 6657        | 6657        | 6,657      |
| 7       | Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each)<br>(not annualised except for year end):<br>Basic and Diluted                                        | 2.02          | 23.97       | 2.48        | 45.52      |

**Notes:**

1. These consolidated financial results (the 'Statement') of Raymond Realty Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (the Holding Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as the 'Group') have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Companies (India Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

2. Financial results of Raymond Realty Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                      | Quarter ended |             |             | Year ended |
|---------|----------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------|------------|
|         |                                  | 30.06.2026    | 31.03.2026  | 30.06.2025  | 31.03.2026 |
|         |                                  | (Unaudited)   | (Unaudited) | (Unaudited) | (Audited)  |
| 1       | Income from Operation (Turnover) | 23989         | 54758       | 31,306      | 1,61,574   |
| 2       | Profit before tax                | 3256          | 15960       | 3,335       | 32,545     |
| 3       | Profit after tax                 | 2638          | 12823       | 2,693       | 26,272     |

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial results for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 filed with the Stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the quarter ended 30 June, 2026 are available to the investors at the websites www.raymondrealty.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com. The same can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below.

5. The Statement has been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting 06 August 2026 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 07 August 2026 and a limited review of the same has been carried out by the statutory auditors of the Holding Company.

Harmohan Sahni  
Managing Director  
DIN:00046068Mumbai  
07 August 2026**CAPACIT'E**

CIN: L45400MH2012PLC234318

Regd Office: 605-607, Shrikant Chambers, Phase-I, 6th Floor, Adjacent to R. K. Studios, Sion-Trombay Road, Mumbai- 400 071  
Tel: +91 (22) 7173 3717; Email: cs@capacite.in; Website: www.capacite.in

|                      |                 |                   |                        |                                   |
|----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Revenue Growth: ▲ 7% | PAT: ₹ 39.8 Cr. | EBITDA: ₹ 98.7 Cr | Order Book: ₹13,532 Cr | D/E Ratio: Gross 0.27*, Net 0.16* |
|----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|------------------------|-----------------------------------|

**EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2026**

(In ₹ lakhs except otherwise stated)

| Sr. No. | Particulars                                                                                         | Standalone    |                |               |                | Consolidated  |                |               |                |
|---------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|---------------|----------------|
|         |                                                                                                     | Quarter ended |                | Year ended    |                | Quarter ended |                | Year ended    |                |
|         |                                                                                                     | June 30, 2026 | March 31, 2026 | June 30, 2025 | March 31, 2026 | June 30, 2026 | March 31, 2026 | June 30, 2025 | March 31, 2026 |
|         |                                                                                                     | Unaudited     | Audited        | Unaudited     | Audited        | Unaudited     | Audited        | Unaudited     | Audited        |
| 1.      | Revenue from Operations                                                                             | 52,032.61     | 59,985.90      | 50,621.74     | 2,23,565.44    | 62,893.40     | 71,178.40      | 58,935.83     | 2,62,271.94    |
| 2.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items#)           | 4,759.86      | 6,057.96       | 5,582.18      | 23,610.56      | 5,358.28      | 5,965.35       | 6,454.21      | 25,870.07      |
| 3.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)       | 4,759.86      | 6,057.96       | 5,582.18      | 23,610.56      | 5,358.28      | 5,965.35       | 6,454.21      | 25,870.07      |
| 4.      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)        | 3,530.54      | 4,526.15       | 4,052.50      | 17,587.08      | 3984.21       | 4455.22        | 4699.17       | 19,309.27      |
| 5.      | Total comprehensive income for the period/year                                                      | 3,546.37      | 4,472.19       | 4,018.04      | 17,436.03      | 3,998.51      | 4,407.87       | 4,665.11      | 19,189.90      |
| 6.      | Paid up Equity Share capital<br>(Face value ₹10 each)                                               | 8,460.40      | 8,460.40       | 8,460.40      | 8,460.40       | 8,460.40      | 8,460.40       | 8,460.40      | 8,460.40       |
| 7.      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year |               |                |               | 1,78,433.77    |               |                |               | 1,82,424.31    |
| 8.      | Earnings per share<br>(Face Value of ₹10 each)                                                      |               |                |               |                |               |                |               |                |
|         | Basic – In Rupees                                                                                   | 4.17          | 5.35           | 4.79          | 20.79          | 4.71          | 5.27           | 5.55          | 22.82          |
|         | Diluted – In Rupees                                                                                 | 4.17          | 5.35           | 4.79          | 20.79          | 4.71          | 5.27           | 5.55          | 22.82          |

**Notes:**

1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended on June 30, 2026 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 07, 2026. This Statement is as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the Regulations"). The Statutory Auditors have carried out a Limited Review of the above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2026.

2. The full format of the these Financial Results are available on the websites of the Company at www.capacite.in and websites of the Stock Exchanges at BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

3. The Group had long outstanding Trade Receivables of INR 1,155.93 Lakhs recoverable from one party which was written off as Bad debts/Provided as Expected Credit Loss Allowance in the earlier periods. The National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Amaravati Bench, had earlier admitted the said party into Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP), and the Resolution Professional (RP) had approved an amount of INR 1,155.93 Lakhs against the Group's total claim of INR 1,583.14 Lakhs. Subsequently, the CIRP proceedings were withdrawn following a settlement between the said party and its creditors, rendering the Group's claim infructuous. The NCLT, Amaravati Bench, readmitted the said party into CIRP and appointed an RP. The Group has resubmitted its claim to the RP and is confident of a favourable outcome based on prior approval of its claim. The Group had recorded the recovery of said receivables by giving effect in Other Income/Expected Credit Loss Allowance during the year ended March 31, 2024, based on future recoverability projections. The statutory auditors have also expressed modified conclusion/opinion in respect of this matter for the period ended June 30, 2025 and financial year ended March 31, 2026.

4. Against certain trade receivables, other exposures and contract assets gross outstanding gross amount of INR 5,492.76 Lakhs as on June 30, 2026, the Group has entered into agreements with respective parties and got allotment letter in its favour. The Group has taken legal steps before various legal forums namely NCLT, High Court, RERA Authorities etc. to register the respective flats in its name including enforcement of available security to recover amount and secure its commercial interest. The outcome of such legal action is not ascertainable at present. The management, based on the advice of external legal council is confident of its recoverability in due course and hence no further adjustment is required in the unaudited consolidated financial results.

5. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2026 represent the difference between audited figures for the financial year ended March 31, 2026 and the limited reviewed figures for the nine months period ended December 31, 2025.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of  
**CAPACIT'E INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED**  
Sd/-  
Rohit Katyal  
Executive Chairman  
DIN: 00252944Date: August 07, 2026  
Place: Mumbai**DHARMAJ**  
CROP GUARD LIMITED**DHARMAJ CROP GUARD LIMITED**Regd. Office - Plot No. 408 to 411, Kerala GIDC Estate, Off NH-8, At : Kerala, Ta.: Bavla, Ahmedabad- 382220.  
website: www.dharmajcrop.com, email: cs@dharmajcrop.com, CIN. L24100GJ2015PLC081941**CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED ON JUNE 30, 2026**

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, based on the recommendation of the Audit Committee, the Board of Directors of the Dharma Crop Guard Limited at its meeting held on August 07, 2026, has approved the Standalone and Consolidated Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended on June, 30, 2026 along with Limited Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.

The aforementioned financial results along with the Limited Review Report of the Statutory Auditors thereon are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com /www.nseindia.com and website of the company www.dharmajcrop.com and the said financial results can also be accessed by scanning a Quick Response (QR) Code given below: -

SCAN ME

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : August 08, 2026For and on Behalf of Board  
Dharma Crop Guard Limited  
SD/-  
Mr. Jamankumar H Talavia  
Whole Time Director  
(DIN:-01525356)**Signatureglobal (India) Limited**Registered office: 13th floor, Dr. Gopal Das Bhawan, 28, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi-110001  
CIN - L70100DL2000PLC104787, Website: www.signatureglobal.in  
Tel: 011 49281700, Email: cs@signatureglobal.in**EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2026**

(Rs. in million unless otherwise stated)

|       |                                                                                                                                              | (Rs. in million unless otherwise stated) |                                             |                             |                            |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
| S.No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended                            |                                             |                             | Year ended                 |
|       |                                                                                                                                              | 30 June 2026<br>(Unaudited)              | 31 March 2026<br>(Unaudited) (Refer note 3) | 30 June 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31 March 2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1     | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 6,117.24                                 | 11,952.26                                   | 8,983.52                    | 27,788.54                  |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (207.92)                                 | 1,186.08                                    | 457.32                      | 429.86                     |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (210.10)                                 | 13,857.91                                   | 457.32                      | 13,101.69                  |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (165.29)                                 | 11,524.08                                   | 344.35                      | 10,946.44                  |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (166.88)                                 | 11,531.53                                   | 339.70                      | 10,952.53                  |
| 6     | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 140.69                                   | 140.51                                      | 140.51                      | 140.51                     |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     |                                          |                                             |                             | 18,355.37                  |
| 8     | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                   | 10,661.06                                | 10,455.62                                   | 10,455.62                   | 10,455.62                  |
| 9     | Net Worth                                                                                                                                    | 17,932.24                                | 17,942.89                                   | 7,099.92                    | 17,942.89                  |
| 10    | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt                                                                                                        | 28,820.68                                | 29,409.52                                   | 24,613.56                   | 29,409.52                  |
| 11    | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                     | NA                                       | NA                                          | NA                          | NA                         |
| 12    | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | 1.56                                     | 1.59                                        | 3.22                        | 1.59                       |
| 13    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                          |                                          |                                             |                             |                            |
|       | Basic :                                                                                                                                      | (1.18)                                   | 82.01                                       | 2.45                        | 77.90                      |
|       | Diluted :                                                                                                                                    | (1.18)                                   | 81.94                                       | 2.45                        | 77.83                      |
| 14    | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                   | NA                                       | NA                                          | NA                          | NA                         |
| 15    | Debt Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                      | NIL                                      | NIL                                         | NA                          | NIL                        |
| 16    | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                  | 0.05                                     | 0.51                                        | 0.28                        | 0.09                       |
| 17    | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                              | 0.52                                     | 8.34                                        | 5.24                        | 2.24                       |

1. In terms of Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended), this Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 ("Consolidated Financial Results") of Signatureglobal (India) Limited (the "Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (the Company and its subsidiaries together referred to as "the Group") and its joint venture has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 06 August 2026 and have been subjected to a limited review by the statutory auditors of the Company.

2. The Consolidated Financial Results, for the quarter ended 30 June 2026 have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles of Indian Accounting Standards 34, Interim Financial Reporting ("Ind AS - 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and are in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirement of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended).

3. Figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2026 are the balancing figures between audited figures for the full financial year and the reviewed year to date published unaudited figures upto the third quarter of the financial year 2025-26.

4. During the previous year ended 31 March 2026, the Holding Company had allotted 87,500 rated, listed, secured, redeemable Non Convertible Debentures (NCDs) having face value of Rs. 100,000 each aggregating of Rs. 8,750.00 million, on a private placement basis to International Finance Corporation (IFC). Such NCDs carry an interest rate of 11% per annum, payable on quarterly basis. The NCDs were listed on the BSE Limited on 17 October 2025.

As at the reporting date, the Holding Company had fully utilized the proceeds in accordance with Clause 14.5 of the Debenture Trust Deed dated 30 September 2025. Such NCDs are redeemable in twelve equal quarterly instalments, starting from 15 April 2026 to 15 January 2029.

As per the terms of the DTD, the NCDs are secured by way of first ranking exclusive charge over:

(a) Signatureglobal Business Park Limited (SBPL) (the Subsidiary Company)'s specified Larger Lands (of which ~120.404 acres constitutes the Project Land) located at Sohna, Haryana alongwith all constructions (present and future) thereon, all present and future Receivables, all rights, title and interest to the development rights under the Collaboration Agreement (present and future) and to its specified Project Escrow Accounts and the amounts held therein; Insurance receivables; moveable assets in relation to the Projects etc.;

(b) The Company's rights, title and interest in the specified Accounts and the amounts lying in such Accounts, all present and future Receivables of the Company.

As per the terms of the Debenture Trust Deed, the Group is required to maintain at all times, Minimum Security Cover equal to 1.50x (one point five times) of the outstanding principal amount and interest due on the Debentures. As required under the DTD, the management has considered the market/ fair value of SBPL's Project Land, as per the valuation report issued by third-party expert valuer appointed by the management, as tabulated below:

(Rs. In Millions)

| Market/ Fair Value of Project land                                  | As on 30 June 2026 | As on 31 March 2026 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|---------------------|
| Market/ Fair value per valuation report issued by registered valuer | 36,155.00          | 36,595.00           |

5. Additional information pursuant to Regulation 52(4) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended for the quarter ended 30 June 2026.

Key Standalone financial information is given below:

(Rs. in million unless otherwise stated)

| S.No. | Particulars                                                                                                                                  | Quarter ended               |                                             |                             | Year ended                 |
|-------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|
|       |                                                                                                                                              | 30 June 2026<br>(Unaudited) | 31 March 2026<br>(Unaudited) (Refer note 3) | 30 June 2025<br>(Unaudited) | 31 March 2026<br>(Audited) |
| 1     | Total income from operations                                                                                                                 | 2,942.63                    | 5,727.59                                    | 4,022.61                    | 16,534.89                  |
| 2     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                      | (340.25)                    | 40.66                                       | 179.54                      | (316.80)                   |
| 3     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                 | (340.25)                    | 547.54                                      | 179.54                      | 190.08                     |
| 4     | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)                                                  | (254.67)                    | 431.46                                      | 130.23                      | 161.71                     |
| 5     | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (254.78)                    | 434.41                                      | 126.65                      | 163.10                     |
| 6     | Paid up Equity Share Capital                                                                                                                 | 140.69                      | 140.51                                      | 140.51                      | 140.51                     |
| 7     | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)                                                                                                     |                             |                                             |                             | 9,592.07                   |
| 8     | Securities Premium Account                                                                                                                   | 10,661.02                   | 10,455.58                                   | 10,455.58                   | 10,455.58                  |
| 9     | Net Worth                                                                                                                                    | 9,219.00                    | 9,317.76                                    | 9,048.33                    | 9,317.76                   |
| 10    | Paid up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt                                                                                                        | 33,476.64                   | 32,395.32                                   | 19,194.39                   | 32,395.32                  |
| 11    | Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares                                                                                                     | NA                          | NA                                          | NA                          | NA                         |
| 12    | Debt Equity Ratio                                                                                                                            | 3.47                        | 3.33                                        | 2.03                        | 3.33                       |
| 13    | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -                                                          |                             |                                             |                             |                            |
|       | Basic :                                                                                                                                      | (1.81)                      | 3.07                                        | 0.93                        | 1.15                       |
|       | Diluted :                                                                                                                                    | (1.81)                      | 3.07                                        | 0.93                        | 1.15                       |
| 14    | Capital Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                   | NA                          | NA                                          | NA                          | NA                         |
| 15    | Debenture Redemption Reserve                                                                                                                 | NIL                         | NIL                                         | NA                          | NIL                        |
| 16    | Debt Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                                  | 0.13                        | 0.26                                        | 0.24                        | 0.18                       |
| 17    | Interest Service Coverage Ratio                                                                                                              | 0.60                        | 1.13                                        | 1.58                        | 0.96                       |

The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 and 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and Company's website at https://www.signatureglobal.in/financials and can be accessed by scanning the below mentioned QR Code.

For the other line items referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) and are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and Company's website at https://www.signatureglobal.in/financials.

Place: Gurugram  
Date: 6 August 2026On behalf of the Board of Directors  
For Signatureglobal (India) LimitedRavi Aggarwal  
Managing Director



